List of Undertakers

NAME

Kapia Funeral Parlour
Okatemba Funeral Services CC
Zionist Funeral Services

Rundu Undertakers and Funeral
Classic Funeral Cremation Service
Oshana Funeral Services
Suiderkruis Begrafnisdienste
G.K. Funeral Services CC
Walters Funeral

Namibia Funeral Supplier
Ohangwena Funeral Services
Okatope Burial Services
Namibia Funeral Undertakers
Jarman Funeral

Omaruru Begrafhnis Dienste
Namibia Burial Services

Wilmar Funeral Services

Buys Funeral Services

Mukwe Funeral Services & Undertaker
Suide Begrafisse

Avbob Namibia (PTY) LTD
Namib Begrafnis Dienste

Coffin Shop CC

Akasia Funeral Services CC
Mouers Funeral Services

Kidoss 'Funeral Services
Omatako Funeral Undertakers CC
Swartz Begrafnis Ondrnemers
Otjozondjupa Funeral Services
Klein Aub Funeral Services
Ndilimani Grave Stone
Hinamanu Funeral Home CC
Jagger Funeral

Sion Funeral Services

Isaaks Funeral Undertakers

Oshakati Funeral

TEL

065-240529

061-243282

065-220000

066-255752

061-231334

067-300713

065-231450

063-270270

065-254588

065-263323

061-2902620

065-220559

061-212825

064-570639

063-224583

062-522782

066-256515

063-225129

061-217497

067-313645

063-240628

062-524544

063-204023

067-242365

067-317290

061-242463

067-243765

062-500450

0812926585

061-212109

063-243133

067-303575

061-211044

065-220656

FAX

065-240624

061-229614

065-222021

066-267376

061-231667

067-300701

065-231450

063-270270

065-254544

065-263323

061-2902522

065-221984

061-213845

064-570639

063-223728

062-522785

066-255559

063-225293

061-217863

067-313955

063-244448

062-264333

063-204023

067-243443

067-317202

061-225235

067-243765

062-500885

065-220163

061-260080

063-243133

067-303471

061-219040

065-220656

REGION
Oshikoto
Khomas
Oshikoto
Kavango

Khomas

Otjozondjupa
Oshikoto
Karas
Oshikoto
Oshana
Oshikoto
Oshikoto
Khomas

Erongo

Karas
Rehoboth
Kavango
Karas
Khomas
Kunene
Hardap
Hardap
Karas
Otjozondjupa
Khomas
Khomas
Otjozondjupa
Otjozondjupa
Oshana
Khomas
Karas
Otjozondjupa
Khomas

Oshana

NAME

Bernard Mutelo Funeral Services
Palmyra Funerals

E. Cloete Funeral Services
Awoseb Funeral Service

C&C Funeral Services

Lawrence Funeral Services
Nkurenkuru Funeral Services
Eastern Funerals Services
Hanniman Funeral Services
Ferryman Funeral Services
Wasserfakk /funerals

Symphaty funeral Services
Katima Undertakers & Funeral Services
Okahandja Funeral Service
Coffins and Funerals

Wheels on Heaven

Shalom Undertakers

Bernhard Gertse Funeral Service
Mandume Funeral and Consultancy
Family Funeral Services

Tumandje Burial Service

TEL

066-254296

061-240382

067-221091

064-233811

063-251228

067-221710

066-255790

062-564860

061-233880

063-270423

064-205799

061-261457

066-252022

062-501937

067-3022321

063-202627

062-564848

064-571352

061-27244

067-242210

065-241682

Tischlerei Lorens Joinery Cabinetmaker CC064-402295

Keetmanshoop Frafstene & Begrafinisse

Xamseb Funeral Service

Silas Funeral Service

Northern Quality Tombstone&fun. Serv.
St. Martins Funeral Services

Suide Begrafnisse

Okohandja Community Funeral Serv.
Betesda Funeral Services

Nakashala General Services

Elton Funeral Services

Welcome Funeral Services CC

Soft & Peaceful Rest Funeral Serv. CC
Last Journey Funeral

Ararat Funeral Parlour CC

063-225562

063-43440

062-564544

065-242086

065-231532

063-225129

062-501800

062-500450

061-213144

063-240784

062-522330

063-241475

063-270527

063-293175

FAX

066-252025

061-248197

067-221319

064-233811

036-251228

067-222801

066-255793

062-564860

061-258046

063-270061

064-220265

061-261457

066-252022

062-501937

063-202627

062-564848

064-570025

061-300027

067-242210

065-241116

064-407096

063-225563

063-240804

062-564533

065-241485

065-231215

063-225293

062-501800

062-500885

061-301532

062-522785

062-522330

063-240801

063-270527

063-293285

REGION
Caprivi
Khomas
Oshikoto
Erongo
Karas
Oshikoto
Caprivi
Omaheke
Khomas
Karas

Eron go
Khomas
Caprivi
Otjozondjupa
Otjzondjupa
Karas
Omaheke
Erongo
Khomas
Karas
Erongo
Erongo
Karas
Karas
Karas
Oshana
Oshana
Karas
Otjozondjupa
Otjozondjupa
Khomas
Omaheke
Hardap
Hardap
Karas

Hardap

Ministry of Labour
and Social Welfare

DIRECTORATE SOCIAL WELFARE
FUNERAL BENEFIT SCHEME




FUNERAL
INSURANCE

The Ministry of Labour and Social Wel-
fare in coorporation with United Funer-
al Services Limited is proud to announce
that all persons who receive Old Age and
Disability Grants will benefit from the
Funeral Insurance.

The Government of the Republic of
Namibia recognized that there is a great

need for Namibian Citizens who mainly
rely on Social grants to be entitled to a

decent Funeral.

1.Who Qualifies to receive a Funeral Benefit?
Those who receive :

* Old Age Grant

*Disability Grant

2.Who can claim my benefit once I am de-
ceased?

*1 close Relative

*A caretaker

*Procurator

* A Person duly appointed by you

3. Are there any documents that must be submit-
ted by my relatives before the claim can be pro-
cessed?
*An Original Death Certificate issued by
the Ministry of Home Affairs
* A Namibian ID of the person
who is claiming the benefit.
* My Identification /Pension Card

4. What must my relative do once I die?
*Go to any of the pension offices:
*Take with the following :
*Death Certificate
Of beneficiary
*A Namibian ID of the Claimant
*Your Pension /ID Card
* The claim form will be completed by
the official

5. How will my relative Rnow whether the claim
was approved?
*Your Relative will be notified within 48
hours whether the Claim was approved
*Upon the approval, an order form will
be issued to your relative to take to the
undertaker who will deliver the services.

6. When will a Claim not be approved?
When your relative fail to submit :
*The Original Death Certificate
*His or Her Namibian D
* Your Pension / ID card
*Submitted any fake documents
*When you do not receive a grant
from the ministry because you are
not a pensioner or person with a
disability.
7. How long after my death can my relative
claim?
Claims can only be processed as long as a
person is still on the system which is 3
months

8. The following are covered under the Funeral
Insurance scheme

*4 standard Citizen Coffin

*4 Grave site (nominal cost)

* Programme for the Funeral Service
*Burial &l Preparation Services
*Transport within Regions

9. Is your relatives entitled to receive any cash?
No, the Benefit is in Kind and for
you only.




