

List of Undertakers

NAME	TEL	FAX	REGION
Kapia Funeral Parlour	065-240529	065-240624	Oshikoto
Okatamba Funeral Services CC	061-243282	061-229614	Khomas
Zionist Funeral Services	065-220000	065-222021	Oshikoto
Rundu Undertakers and Funeral	066-255752	066-267376	Kavango
Classic Funeral Cremation Service	061-231334	061-231667	Khomas
Oshana Funeral Services			
Suiderkruis Begrafnisdienste	067-300713	067-300701	Otjozondjupa
G.K. Funeral Services CC	065-231450	065-231450	Oshikoto
Walters Funeral	063-270270	063-270270	Karas
Namibia Funeral Supplier	065-254588	065-254544	Oshikoto
Ohangwena Funeral Services	065-263323	065-263323	Oshana
Okatope Burial Services	061-2902620	061-2902522	Oshikoto
Namibia Funeral Undertakers	065-220559	065-221984	Oshikoto
Jarman Funeral	061-212825	061-213845	Khomas
Omaruru Begrafnis Dienste	064-570639	064-570639	Erongo
Namibia Burial Services			
Wilmar Funeral Services	063-224583	063-223728	Karas
Buy's Funeral Services	062-522782	062-522785	Rehoboth
Mukwe Funeral Services & Undertaker	066-256515	066-255559	Kavango
Suide Begrafnisse	063-225129	063-225293	Karas
Avbob Namibia (PTY) LTD	061-217497	061-217863	Khomas
Namib Begrafnis Dienste	067-313645	067-313955	Kunene
Coffin Shop CC	063-240628	063-244448	Hardap
Akasia Funeral Services CC	062-524544	062-264333	Hardap
Mouers Funeral Services	063-204023	063-204023	Karas
Kidoss' Funeral Services	067-242365	067-243443	Otjozondjupa
Omatako Funeral Undertakers CC	067-317290	067-317202	Khomas
Swartz Begrafnis Ondrnmemers	061-242463	061-225235	Khomas
Otjozondjupa Funeral Services	067-243765	067-243765	Otjozondjupa
Klein Aub Funeral Services	062-500450	062-500885	Otjozondjupa
Ndilmani Grave Stone	0812926585	065-220163	Oshana
Hinamanu Funeral Home CC	061-212109	061-260080	Khomas
Jagger Funeral	063-243133	063-243133	Karas
Sion Funeral Services	067-303575	067-303471	Otjozondjupa
Isaaks Funeral Undertakers	061-211044	061-219040	Khomas
Oshakati Funeral	065-220656	065-220656	Oshana

NAME	TEL	FAX	REGION
Bernard Mutelo Funeral Services	066-254296	066-252025	Caprivi
Palmyra Funerals	061-240382	061-248197	Khomas
E. Cloete Funeral Services	067-221091	067-221319	Oshikoto
Awoseb Funeral Service	064-233811	064-233811	Erongo
C&C Funeral Services	063-251228	036-251228	Karas
Lawrence Funeral Services	067-221710	067-222801	Oshikoto
Nkurenkuru Funeral Services	066-255790	066-255793	Caprivi
Eastern Funerals Services	062-564860	062-564860	Omaheke
Hanniman Funeral Services	061-233880	061-258046	Khomas
Ferryman Funeral Services	063-270423	063-270061	Karas
Wasserfakk /funerals	064-205799	064-220265	Eron go
Sympaty funeral Services	061-261457	061-261457	Khomas
Katima Undertakers & Funeral Services	066-252022	066-252022	Caprivi
Okahandja Funeral Service	062-501937	062-501937	Otjozondjupa
Coffins and Funerals	067-3022321		Otjozondjupa
Wheels on Heaven	063-202627	063-202627	Karas
Shalom Undertakers	062-564848	062-564848	Omaheke
Bernhard Gertse Funeral Service	064-571352	064-570025	Erongo
Mandume Funeral and Consultancy	061-27244	061-300027	Khomas
Family Funeral Services	067-242210	067-242210	Karas
Tumandje Burial Service	065-241682	065-241116	Erongo
Tischlerei Lorens Joinery Cabinetmaker	CC064-402295	064-407096	Erongo
Keetmanshoop Frafstene & Begrafnisse	063-225562	063-225563	Karas
Xamseb Funeral Service	063-43440	063-240804	Karas
Silas Funeral Service	062-564544	062-564533	Karas
Northern Quality Tombstone & fun. Serv.	065-242086	065-241485	Oshana
St. Martins Funeral Services	065-231532	065-231215	Oshana
Suide Begrafnisse	063-225129	063-225293	Karas
Okohandja Community Funeral Serv.	062-501800	062-501800	Otjozondjupa
Betesda Funeral Services	062-500450	062-500885	Otjozondjupa
Nakashala General Services	061-213144	061-301532	Khomas
Elton Funeral Services	063-240784	062-522785	Omaheke
Welcome Funeral Services CC	062-522330	062-522330	Hardap
Soft & Peaceful Rest Funeral Serv. CC	063-241475	063-240801	Hardap
Last Journey Funeral	063-270527	063-270527	Karas
Ararat Funeral Parlour CC	063-293175	063-293285	Hardap

Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare



DIRECTORATE SOCIAL WELFARE FUNERAL BENEFIT SCHEME



FUNERAL INSURANCE

The Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare in cooperation with United Funeral Services Limited is proud to announce that all persons who receive Old Age and Disability Grants will benefit from the Funeral Insurance.

The Government of the Republic of Namibia recognized that there is a great need for Namibian Citizens who mainly rely on Social grants to be entitled to a decent Funeral.

1. Who Qualifies to receive a Funeral Benefit?

Those who receive :

- * Old Age Grant
- * Disability Grant

2. Who can claim my benefit once I am deceased?

- * A close Relative
- * A caretaker
- * Procurator
- * A Person duly appointed by you

3. Are there any documents that must be submitted by my relatives before the claim can be processed?

- * An Original Death Certificate issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs
- * A Namibian ID of the person who is claiming the benefit.
- * My Identification / Pension Card

4. What must my relative do once I die?

- * Go to any of the pension offices:
- * Take with the following :
 - * Death Certificate Of beneficiary
 - * A Namibian ID of the Claimant
 - * Your Pension /ID Card
- * The claim form will be completed by the official

5. How will my relative know whether the claim was approved?

- * Your Relative will be notified within 48 hours whether the Claim was approved
- * Upon the approval, an order form will be issued to your relative to take to the undertaker who will deliver the services.

6. When will a Claim not be approved?

When your relative fail to submit :

- * The Original Death Certificate
- * His or Her Namibian ID
- * Your Pension / ID card
- * Submitted any fake documents
- * When you do not receive a grant from the ministry because you are not a pensioner or person with a disability.

7. How long after my death can my relative claim?

Claims can only be processed as long as a person is still on the system which is 3 months

8. The following are covered under the Funeral Insurance scheme

- * A standard Citizen Coffin
- * A Grave site (nominal cost)
- * Programme for the Funeral Service
- * Burial & Preparation Services
- * Transport within Regions

9. Is your relatives entitled to receive any cash?

No, the Benefit is in kind and for you only.